TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDDLE ATLANTIC WAREHOUSE DISTRIBUTOR, INC.		08/01/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNI-SELECT INC.	
Street Address:	170, Boulevard Industriel	
City:	Boucherville (Quebec)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4B 2X3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939145	MARKAUTO PARTS
Registration Number:	2894605	MARKAUTO PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)332-9081 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: sdannecker@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brent E. Routman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

09680.0392US01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0705

TRADEMARK 900071041

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent E. Routman			
Signature:	/ber/			
Date:	03/07/2007			
Total Attachments: 7 source=9680 MARK AUTO PARTS assignment[2]#page1.tif source=9680 MARK AUTO PARTS assignment[2]#page2.tif source=9680 MARK AUTO PARTS assignment[2]#page3.tif source=9680 MARK AUTO PARTS assignment[2]#page4.tif source=9680 MARK AUTO PARTS assignment[2]#page5.tif source=9680 MARK AUTO PARTS assignment[2]#page6.tif source=9680 MARK AUTO PARTS assignment[2]#page7.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0706

TRADE-MARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIDDLE ATLANTIC WAREHOUSE DISTRIBUTOR, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 20 Hazelwood Drive, Amherst NY 14228, USA ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A (Collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor is registered owner of the Marks and applications and/or registrations therefor that are listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, UNI-SELECT INC., a Canadian Corporation having its principal place of business at 170, Boulevard Industriel, Boucherville (Québec), CANADA, J4B 2X3 ("Assignee"), in its quality of successor to the business of the Assignor, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the applications and/or registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Marks, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business associated therewith.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment on august..........., 200<u>6</u>

> MIDDLE ATLANTIC WAREHOUSE DISTRIBUTOR, INC. By:

> > Name: Title: Sensal .. Land

Corporate

CARMAN CAPRIOTIO , of the Assignor above-named, who acknowledged that he did execute the foregoing Assignment, that he was duly authorized to do so, and that the same was his free act and deed and the free act deed of said corporation.

> NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 4503473 Residing in Rockland County Public

DAVID M. KLEIN

My Commission Expires

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0708 Thank you for your request. Here are the latest results from the TARR web server.

This page was generated by the TARR system on 2006-07-25 09:01:23 ET

Serial Number: 76517069 Assignment Information

Registration Number: 2939145

Mark



(words only): MARKAUTO PARTS

Standard Character claim: No

Current Status: Registered.

Date of Status: 2005-04-12

Filing Date: 2003-05-01

Transformed into a National Application: No

Registration Date: 2005-04-12

Register: Principal

Law Office Assigned: LAW OFFICE 112

If you are the applicant or applicant's attorney and have questions about this file, please contact the Trademark Assistance Center at <u>TrademarkAssistanceCenter@uspto.gov</u>

Current Location: 650 -Publication And Issue Section

Date In Location: 2005-04-12

LAST APPLICANT(S)/OWNER(S) OF RECORD

1. MARKAUTO PARTS, INC.

Address:

MARKAUTO PARTS, INC.

260 Route 9W

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=serial&entry=76517069

TRADEMARK

Haverstraw, NY 10927

United States

Legal Entity Type: Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation: New York

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

International Class: 035 Class Status: Active

wholesale store services, featuring automobile parts and accessories

Basis: 1(a)

First Use Date: 1976-01-01

First Use in Commerce Date: 1976-01-01

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Disclaimer: "PARTS"

Design Search Code(s):

26.11.02 - Plain single line rectangles; Rectangles (single line)

26.11.03 - Incomplete rectangles; Rectangles (incomplete)

26.11.25 - Rectangles with one or more curved sides

Prior Registration Number(s):

2894605

MADRID PROTOCOL INFORMATION

(NOT AVAILABLE)

PROSECUTION HISTORY

2005-04-12 - Registered - Principal Register

2005-01-18 - Published for opposition

2004-12-29 - Notice of publication

2004-11-17 - Law Office Publication Review Completed

2004-11-17 - Assigned To LIE

2004-11-05 - Approved for Pub - Principal Register (Initial exam)

2004-11-04 - Examiner's amendment mailed

2004-11-04 - Examiners Amendment - Written

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0710

2004-09-21 - Amendment From Applicant Entered

2004-05-26 - Communication received from applicant

2004-09-17 - Reinstated

2004-05-26 - Petition To Revive-Received

2004-05-26 - PAPER RECEIVED

2004-04-29 - Abandonment - Failure To Respond Or Late Response

2003-09-23 - Non-final action mailed

2003-09-17 - Assigned To Examiner

CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION

Correspondent

MICHAEL E. ZALL 2 YORKSHIRE DRIVE SUFFERN NY 10901

Phone Number: (845) 357-6800 **Fax Number:** (845) 357-4616

Thank you for your request. Here are the latest results from the TARR web server.

This page was generated by the TARR system on 2006-07-25 09:01:44 ET

Serial Number: 76517070 Assignment Information

Registration Number: 2894605

Mark (words only): MARKAUTO PARTS

Standard Character claim: No

Current Status: Registered.

Date of Status: 2004-10-19

Filing Date: 2003-05-01

Transformed into a National Application: No

Registration Date: 2004-10-19

Register: Principal

Law Office Assigned: LAW OFFICE 112

If you are the applicant or applicant's attorney and have questions about this file, please contact the Trademark Assistance Center at <u>TrademarkAssistanceCenter@uspto.gov</u>

Current Location: 650 - Publication And Issue Section

Date In Location: 2004-10-19

LAST APPLICANT(S)/OWNER(S) OF RECORD

1. MARKAUTO PARTS, INC.

Address:

MARKAUTO PARTS, INC.

260 Route 9W

Haverstraw, NY 10927

United States

Legal Entity Type: Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation: New York

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

International Class: 035 Class Status: Active

wholesale store services, featuring automobile parts and accessories

Basis: 1(a)

First Use Date: 1972-11-01

First Use in Commerce Date: 1972-11-01

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Disclaimer: "PARTS"

MADRID PROTOCOL INFORMATION

(NOT AVAILABLE)

PROSECUTION HISTORY

2004-10-19 - Registered - Principal Register

2004-07-27 - Published for opposition

2004-07-07 - Notice of publication

2004-05-07 - Approved for Pub - Principal Register (Initial exam)

2004-03-19 - Communication received from applicant

2004-03-19 - PAPER RECEIVED

2003-09-23 - Non-final action mailed

2003-09-17 - Assigned To Examiner

CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION

Correspondent

MICHAEL E. ZALL 2 YORKSHIRE DRIVE SUFFERN NY 10901

Phone Number: (845) 357-6800 Fax Number: (845) 357-4616

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=serial&entry=76517070&action=Request+Status 25/07/2006

RECORDED: 03/07/2007